Introduced by:

Date:

Mayor 05/03/05

Action: Vote: Adopted 9 Yes, 0 No

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 2005-040

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE-YEAR EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT WITH EAST ROAD SERVICES, INC. TO MANAGE THE EAGLE LAKE GRAVEL SITE

- WHEREAS, KPB has operated the Eagle Lake Gravel Site located at the end of East End Road in the Homer area since 1994; and
- WHEREAS, KPB has contracted with East Road Services, Inc. to manage and operate the Eagle Lake Gravel Site since 1995; and
- WHEREAS, the contract to manage the Eagle Lake Gravel Site has been bid competitively three times, and East Road Services, Inc. submitted the only bid for the current contract in 2000; and
- WHEREAS, the current management contract expired October 15, 2004; and
- WHEREAS, the administration recommends renewing the contract with East Road Services, Inc. an additional year under the same terms and conditions as the original Agreement and the renewal agreement dated September 7, 2004, as the most effective means to continue with a concessionaire to operate the Eagle Lake Gravel Site;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the mayor is authorized to enter into a one year renewal of the Concessionaires Agreement for Eagle Lake Material Site with East Road Services, Inc.

**SECTION 2.** That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 3RD DAY OF MAY, 2005.

HOUNT HOUNT

Gary Superman, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Sherry Biggs, Borough Clerk

Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska

Resolution 2005-040